
Tunis
• 

«
The right to life is 

sacred, no infringement 
can be made of this 

right except in extreme 
cases established by 

law.

» 
- Article 22 of the Tunisian 

Constitution

5+

2+

44+

12+

36+

49+

2021

25+

11+

47+

8+

—
OFFENSES PUNISHABLE BY DEATH

—

58 LEGISLATIVE PROVISIONS 
ON THE DEATH PENALTY

ATTACK ON THE LIFE OF 
THE HEAD OF STATE

TERRORISM

TREASON

VOLUNTARY 
HOMICIDE

SPYING

ARSON

2023

TUNISIA’S LAST UNIVERSAL PERIODIC 
REVIEW (2022)

0 RECOMMENDATION 
SUPPORTED out of 18 
relating to the death penalty

UNITED NATIONS RESOLUTION CALLING 
FOR A UNIVERSAL MORATORIUM ON THE 
USE OF THE DEATH PENALTY

VOTE IN FAVOUR 
          since 2012

EVOLUTION OF THE NUMBER OF DEATH 
SENTENCES OVER THE LAST 10 YEARS 49 DEATH 

SENTENCES 

Insufficient access to care, hygiene 
and food, prison overcrowding

Restricted visiting rights and 
isolation of prisoners due to the 

Covid-19 pandemic

STATUS MORATORIUM
LAST EXECUTION IN 1991

EXECUTION METHOD HANGING 

136
 PERSONS SENTENCED TO 

DEATH DETAINED
    BY THE END OF 2022, INCLUDING 3 WOMEN

0 PARDON GRANTED 
TO PEOPLE SENTENCED TO DEATH 

IN THE LAST 10 YEARS
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LACK OF TRANSPARENCY, 
ALARMING CONDITIONS OF 

DETENTION

THE DEATH PENALTY 
IN TUNISIA

IN 2022

More info at
www.ecpm.org 


